SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 249/2022

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH K NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(To list Applications for Impleadment as party respondent (I.A. Nos. 7988, 8019, 8024 and 10727/2022)IA No.2279/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.2277/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10727/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 8024/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 8019/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 7988/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 11-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv. Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks time to file the reply to the applications filed for impleadment.

List after three weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)