## courtsindia.com www.ec

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 249/2022

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURESH K NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No.4128/2022 LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4128/2022 (IV-A)

Date: 10-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Keshav Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

## SLP(C) No. 4128/2022

Ld. Counsel for sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

However, one week time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar